

1112 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, FL 34205 purchasing@mymanatee.org

#### **Solicitation Addendum**

Addendum No.:

Solicitation No.: 24-TA005050LP

Project No.: 6117680

Solicitation Title: Upper Manatee River RD RTU #330 Rehabilitation

Addendum Date: January 5, 2024
Procurement Contact: Leslie Peer

IFBC 24-TA005050LP is amended as set forth herein. Responses to questions posed by prospective bidders are provided below. This Addendum is hereby incorporated in and made a part of IFBC 24-TA005050LP

The deadline to submit all inquiries concerning interpretation, clarification or additional information pertaining to this IFBC is January 5, 2024.

### **QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES:**

- O1. Please provide the construction budget or engineer's estimate for the above project.
- R1. The Engineer's estimated opinion of cost is \$659,635.00.
- Q2. Please provide a plan holder list.
- R2. A plan holder list is not available.

# **NOTE:**

Deleted items will be struck through, added or modified items will be <u>underlined</u>. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the IFBC.

# **INSTRUCTIONS**:

Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged as instructed in the solicitation document. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the response being deemed non-responsive.

#### **END OF ADDENDUM**

Jacob Erickson, MBA, AUTHORIZED FOR RELEASE CPPO, NIGP-CPP

Digitally signed by Jacob Erickson, MBA, CPPO, NIGP-CPP Date: 2024.01.05 08:34:03 -05'00'